

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2152 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. .... Appellant

V/s.

Dinkar Shivram Zende & Ors. .... Respondents

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed by  
NILAM SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2025.11.21  
11:30:33 +0530

-----  
Mr.Avesh Ghadge i/b Mr.Akshay Kulkarni, for the Appellant  
(Through V.C.).

-----  
CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5<sup>th</sup>  
January 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)