

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2152 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12712 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13212 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2152 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant

V/s.

Dinkar Shivram Zende & Ors. Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.12.09
12:20:16 +0530

Mr.Avesh Ghadge i/b Mr.Akshay Kulkarni, for the Appellant.
(Through VC).

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. The Registry has placed this matter for speaking to the minutes of order dated 19th November 2025, returnable date is wrongly mentioned "**5th January 2025**" Hence, it be corrected as "**5th January 2026**".

2. The order be corrected accordingly.

3. The learned counsel for the Appellant makes statement that, the connected matters are kept for hearing on

23rd December 2025.

4. At his request, stand over to 23rd December 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)