

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2152 OF 2025

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12712 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.

.....Appellant/s

VERSUS

Dinkar Shivram Zende And Ors.

.....Respondent/s

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13212 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.2152 of 2025

Dinkar Shivram Zende And Ors.

.....Applicant/s

In the matter of

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.

.....Appellant/s

VERSUS

Dinkar Shivram Zende And Ors.

.....Respondent/s

Mr. Avesh Ghadge i/b. Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Yogesh Pande along with Mr. Himanshu Jha, Advocate for the Respondents/Original Claimants.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. By consent of both sides, to be heard finally on 19th January 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA SHANKAR
KADAM
Date: 2025.12.24
12:22:36 +0530