

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2152 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12712 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13212 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2152 OF 2025**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
Versus  
Dinkar Shivram Zende And Ors. ...Respondents

**Mr. Avesh Ghadge (through V.C.) *i/b Akshay Kulkarni, for the Appellant.***  
**Mr. Yogesh Pandey, *for the Respondents.***

---

**CORAM R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 19<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**PC:-**

- 1.** Learned counsel for the Respondents/Claimants has filed the compilation. The same is taken on record.
- 2.** At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to **29<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.

**3.** By consent of both the sides, to be heard finally on the next date.

**4.** Learned counsel for both sides make a statement that connected First Appeal Nos. 2152, 2123 of 2025 and First Appeal (ST) Nos. 28107, 31585, 20988, 20994 and 20997 be also listed for final hearing on the next date.

**5.** Registry is directed to list all the aforesaid appeals for final hearing on the next date.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**